## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MATACHEWAN

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 2024-52**

## BEING A BY-LAW TO CONFIRM THE PROCEEDINGS OF COUNCIL AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD SEPTEMBER 18, 2024.

**WHEREAS** Subsection 5(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, Chapter 25 (hereinafter referred to "Municipal Act") provides that the powers of a municipal corporation are to be exercised by its Council;

**AND WHEREAS** Subsection 5(3) of the Municipal Act provides that the powers of every Council are to be exercised by by-law;

**AND WHEREAS** it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Township of Matachewan at this meeting be confirmed and adopted by by-law;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT we the Council of the Township of Matachewan HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1 THAT the actions of the Council of the Township of Matachewan in respect of each motion passed and other actions taken by the Council of the Township of Matachewan at this meeting are hereby adopted and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this by-law.
- **2 THAT** the Mayor and Officers of the Township of Matachewan are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the actions of the Council of the Township of Matachewan take or to obtain approvals where required as referred to in the preceding section.
- **3 THAT** the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute all documents necessary on behalf of the Council and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal of The Corporation of The Township of Matachewan.
- **4 THAT** this by-law comes into force upon adoption by Council of the Township of Matachewan.

READ A FIRST, SECOND, THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED this 18th day of September, 2024.

Michael Young

Mayor

Cheryl Swanson Clerk 有数据 化自含性磷酸二甲基磺胺磺酸甲基

AL PARTICIONES PROPERTIES DE LA COMPANION DEL COMPANION DEL COMPANION DE LA COMPANION DEL COMPANION DELA

aussarajandi kui maasii kui tiit. Tugustiiri uluki majalaan an ilmistyi ukuvassin taksas. Tiisi muun muun tiisaman sa jorjun van use kun alagestiisa kahalli ka kailinga kahalli taksiin sa kuu ja ka maalika kata kahalla

Harris de la completa de la complet La completa de la com

ं राजा है। विशेष के इस्तार कर के कार्य कर कर है। यह कर कर कर कर के निर्माण के किस के कार्य के किस के किस के कि सुन कर साम के किस कर के किस कर के किस के

ান বাজিককৈ । সংক্রান্ত নির্দ্ধি এই তিন্তু শিল্পান করে । ইন্ত্রিক শেষ্ট্রেক বিন্তুক্তি বিন্তুক্তি করে । ১০০০ চন বিভাগত বিভাগ

ક્ષાનામુક જાલોકાલિક અને આપના વાલાકોનું જોમાં હું કે કે કું કે માર્ચિક કે કિંદ કરિપોલિક કરી છે. મોલા આજે કેમ લે અને કે કું કો કરવા એ કે કાર્યા માર્ચિક માર્ચિક જાણ માર્ચ કે કું કો કહ્યા હતા. તમે કું કે તમાર્ચ કે જાણ છે છે કે કર્યો કો ફિલ્મ આ ફુંગ્રુ કે આ શાહ જો જાણ કું આ અહિમેલા કું કાર્ય કું કોફ કો આ આવા મુક્ક કોંગ્રિક કું કર્યો છે. આ આ આ

odin adeptimations des puis per a conjuir de la representació de la respectió de la tenir de la la la la compo Religiose grification de la religió de principal de la respectació de la religió de la republicació de la religió d

androna de Maranno ao escribiros. En la calera programa de Arrigo de Marques especiales de la Arrigo de Grandades (Den Especial de Comencial de Comencia de Brandia aplica de Calera de Comencia de Comencia de Comenc Arrigo de Calera de Calera de Comencia de Calera d

and the effect of the state of the first of the figure and the state of the effect of the state of the state

in the section of the section in the Higgs geric were not dissiply and the Silving for the section of the secti

